
This report provided free of charge by:
AMS Sales Inc
7101 Cheviot Hills Dr
Raleigh, NC 27616

919-583-6257

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/4/24 at
10:30:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

24  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in North Carolina

216,490  Last reported odometer reading

2009 NISSAN ALTIMA
2.5 S
VIN: 1N4AL21E99C138560
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
AMS Sales Inc

4.1 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Back To Top
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Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Nissan dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008

Rental Vehicle
23,695 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/13/2008 9 California Title issued or updated

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2008 2019 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 4 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo. 8 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Arizona,
California

North
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 9,029/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 172,252 211,515 216,490
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
South San Francisco, CA

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/17/2011 53,632 California
Inspection Station
South San Francisco, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/22/2011 Enterprise Car Sales
Bloomington, CA
enterprisecarsales.com

Offered for sale as
an Enterprise Certified Used Car
Gray exterior
Black interior

Certification includes:
109 point inspection completed
12 month / 12,000 mile limited
powertrain warranty
1 year unlimited mileage roadside
assistance

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,560 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/25/2011 53,958 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temecula, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/21/2011 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temecula, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/17/2011 Quality Nissan
Temecula, CA
951-676-6601
qualitynissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/17/2011 56,706 Temecula Nissan
Temecula, CA
951-676-6601
qualitynissan.com/

4.5 / 5.0
742 Verified Reviews

4,215 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/22/2012 79,011 Sears Auto Center
Temecula, CA
951-719-3528
951-719-3528
searsauto.com

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
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4.7 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

10/26/2012 79,446 Quality Nissan
Temecula, CA
951-676-6601
qualitynissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/26/2012 Temecula Nissan
Temecula, CA
951-676-6601
qualitynissan.com/

4.5 / 5.0
742 Verified Reviews

4,215 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/20/2015 123,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

10/22/2015 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #546M015295001

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/13/2016 127,158 Pep Boys
Scottsdale, AZ
480-945-9958
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0
59 Verified Reviews

79 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked

04/04/2016 131,597 Lightning Lube
Scottsdale, AZ
480-946-1967

5.0 / 5.0
44 Verified Reviews

53 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

07/12/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temecula, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/06/2016 138,476 Pro Auto Service Centers
Murrieta, CA
951-304-0503

5.0 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Air filter checked

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
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111 Customer Favorites

02/08/2017 INFINITI of Peoria
Peoria, AZ
623-815-3800
infinitiofpeoria.com

4.7 / 5.0
271 Verified Reviews

2,959 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/09/2017 142,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

02/10/2017 142,776 INFINITI of Peoria
Peoria, AZ
623-815-3800
infinitiofpeoria.com

4.7 / 5.0
271 Verified Reviews

2,959 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/14/2017 142,812 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/24/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peoria, AZ
Title #688H017055042

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,911 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

03/08/2017 143,000 Arizona
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-

-
-
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Maricopa County

03/10/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #002D017069010

Title or registration issued

07/05/2018 163,849 Big O Tires
Phoenix, AZ
602-243-6255

4.1 / 5.0
185 Verified Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/16/2018 165,716 Horne Nissan Yuma
Yuma, AZ
928-726-0525
https://hornenissanyuma
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
66 Verified Reviews

139 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked

08/17/2018 Sonora Nissan
Yuma, AZ
928-726-0525
sonora-nissan.com

4.7 / 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked

10/29/2018 169,000 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

02/13/2019 171,959 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/22/2019 172,252 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,029 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

-
-

-

-

-
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03/07/2019 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #216W019066020

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/12/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated

05/30/2019 176,559 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

07/24/2019 178,553 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/26/2019 181,324 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/06/2020 186,389 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/30/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Escondido, CA

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

09/14/2020 191,016 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery cable(s) replaced
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
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202 Customer Favorites

10/12/2020 191,548 Mossy Nissan Infiniti
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-746-5050
mossyescondido.com

4.7 / 5.0
214 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/12/2020 191,570 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/03/2021 195,644 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Lug nut(s)/bolt(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

09/14/2021 196,854 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/12/2022 205,853 Big O Tires
Poway, CA
619-921-1892
bigotires.com

4.8 / 5.0
56 Verified Reviews

202 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Power steering system serviced
Power steering hose(s)/line(s)
replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

02/14/2023 Mossy Nissan Infiniti
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-746-5050
mossyescondido.com

4.7 / 5.0
214 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/12/2023 211,515 Cal West Auto Center
San Marcos, CA
760-621-8000
gocalwest.com/

4.9 / 5.0
42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Emission system checked
Drive belt tensioner replaced

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
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116 Customer Favorites

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/06/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fuquay Varina, NC
Title #771956231870155

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

09/21/2023 216,490 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-567-0603
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/4/24 10:30:26 AM (CDT)

-

-
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 NISSAN ALTIMA
vehicle (VIN: 1N4AL21E99C138560), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/4/24 at 11:30 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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